PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2915017

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAOKI TOMIYAMA	06/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXEDY CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-1, KIDAMOTOMIYA 1-CHOME
City:	NEYAGAWA-SHI, OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	572-8570

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14368856

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-0445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022930444

Email: mailpto@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP DAVID TARNOFF

Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-2680

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ED-US111238
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCUS R. MICKNEY
SIGNATURE:	/Marcus R. Mickney/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=ED-US111238_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 033184 FRAME: 0598 502868420

PATENT

ED-US111238

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT
Executed in Japan WHERBAS, Naoki TOMIYAMA, a citizen of Japan having a mailing at WHERBAS, Naoki TOMIYAMA, a citizen of Japan having a mailing at LOEXEDY Corporation 1-1, Kidamotomiya 1-chome, Nevagawa-shi, Osaka 572-8570 JAPAN, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in DYNAMIC DAMPER DEVICE AND LOCK-UP DEVICE FOR HYDRAULIC POWER TRANSMISSION APPARATUS for which the Assignor(s) have executed an Application for United States Letters Patent (X) executed concurrently herewith (X) executed concurrently herewith Piled AND WHEREAS, EXEDY Corporation having its principal place of business at 1-1, Kidamotomiya 1-chome, Nevagawa-shi, Osaka 572-8570, Japan having its principal place of business at 1-1, Kidamotomiya 1-chome, Nevagawa-shi, Osaka 572-8570, Japan having its principal place of business at 1-1, Kidamotomiya 1-chome, Nevagawa-shi, Osaka 572-8570, Japan having its principal place of business at 1-1, Kidamotomiya 1-chome, Nevagawa-shi, Osaka 572-8570, Japan having its principal place of business at 1-1, Kidamotomiya 1-chome, Nevagawa-shi, Osaka 572-8570, Japan having its principal place of business at 1-1, Kidamotomiya 1-chome, Nevagawa-shi, Osaka 572-8570, Japan having its principal place of business at 1-1, Kidamotomiya 1-chome, Nevagawa-shi, Osaka 572-8570, Japan having its principal place of business at 1-1, Kidamotomiya 1-chome, Nevagawa-shi, Osaka 572-8570, Japan having its principal place of business at 1-1, Kidamotomiya 1-chome, Nevagawa-shi, Osaka 572-8570, Japan having its principal place of business at 1-1, Kidamotomiya 1-chome, Nevagawa-shi, Osaka 572-8570, Japan having its principal place of business at 1-1, Kidamotomiya 1-chome, Nevagawa-shi, Osaka 572-8570, Japan having its principal place of business at 1-1, Kidamotomiya 1-chome, Nevagawa-shi, Osaka 572-8570, Japan having its principal place of business at 1-1, Kidamotomiya 1-chome, Nevagawa-shi, Osaka 572-8570, Japan having at 1-chome, Nevagawa-shi, Osaka 5
The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Global IP Counselors , LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor(s) have affixed their signatures.
Nacki TOMIYAMA Date: June 19. 2014

S:\06-JUNE14-MOM\ED-US111238 Assignment and Declaration\ED-US111238 Assignment.docx

PATENT REEL: 033184 FRAME: 0599

RECORDED: 06/26/2014